

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE, 2ND COURT,  
ULUBERIA, HOWRAH**

Present : Rajesh Kumar Singh, Addl District Judge  
JO Code : WB 01300)

**Mat Suit No. 188/2019 (New Mat Suit No.188/2019)**

(CNR WBHW 09000687-2019)

**Order No.11, dated 20.03.2023:**

Today is fixed for SR, AD, P.R and track report.

The petitioner is present by filing hazira.

No SR and AD received.

The Track Report suggest insufficient address.

The petitioner is directed to file fresh requisites with proper address.

Fix 14.07.2023 for SR and AD, P.R and track report. .

Dictated and corrected by me.

ADJ, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional District Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Uluberia, Howrah.  
(JO Code : WB 01300)

**Later:**

Petitioner files requisites along with process fee.

B.C.-II is directed to issue requisites at once.

To date (14.07.2023) for SR and AD, P.R and track report.

Dictated and corrected by me.

ADJ, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional District Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Uluberia, Howrah.  
(JO Code : WB 01300)