

**In the Court of Additional District Judge, 2nd Court, Uluberia,
Howrah**

Present: Atrayee Manna Chowdhury, A.D.J. 2nd Court, Uluberia
(J.O. Code :WB 00848)

**Mat Suit No.188/19 (CIS Reg. no. 188/19)
CNR NO.WBHW09-000687-2019**

**Order no.18
dated: 19.06.25**

Today is fixed for submission of document,
clarification and further hearing in respect of
the petition dated 30.04.2025.

Petitioner files hazira.

Record is taken up for hearing of the
petitioner dated 30.04.2025.

Heard in part.

To **27.11.2025** for further hearing in respect of
the petition dated 30.04.2025.

Dictated & Corrected by

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah