

**In the Court of Additional District Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah.**

**Present: Atrayee Manna Chowdhury, of ADJ, 2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah  
(JO Code : WB 00848)**

**Mat. Suit No. 188 of 2019 (CIS Reg. No.188/19)  
(CNR NO:WBHW09-000687-2019)**

**Order No. 19, Dated 27.11.2025:**

Today is fixed for further hearing in respect of the petition dated 30.04.2025.

Petitioner files hazira.

None appears on behalf of the petitioner on repeated call.

Hence, the case is adjourned.

Fix **13.03.2026** for further hearing in respect of the petition dated 30.04.2025  
i/d necessary order.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Addl. District Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia

Addl. District Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia